
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1154
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
SHELTER FOR TSUNAMI VICTIMS IN A & N 
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether retaining wall and some permanent shelter of Tsunami victims have collapsed in Jogindernagar, permanent shelter,
Campbellbay in Andaman and Nicobar Islands; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which these are likely to be re-constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, question does not arise. 
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